Total commercial 8,082,335 54 % 8,045,644 55 % 7,969,992 55 %
Consumer 256,757 3 % 212,891 1 % 121,147 1 %
Total loans and leases, net of deferred fees $14,742,846 100% $14,641,460 100% $14,478,254 100%

Our real estate loan portfolio exposes us to risks associated with mortgage loans on commercial property. Commercial
real estate mortgage loan repayments typically do not rely on the sale of the underlying collateral, but instead rely on
the income producing potential of the collateral as the source of repayment. However, due to the loan amortization
period generally being greater than the contractual loan term, the borrower may be required to refinance the loan,
either with us or another lender, or pay off the loan, by selling the underlying collateral.

54

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

83

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

84

The following table presents the geographic composition of our real estate loans by the top 10 states and all other
states combined (in the order presented for the current quarter-end) as of the dates indicated:

September 30,
2016

December 31,
2015

% of % of
Real Estate Loans by State: Amount Total Amount Total

(Dollars in thousands)
California $3,199,545 50 % $3,121,801 49 %
Florida 464,758 7 % 488,793 8 %
New York 448,448 7 % 315,433 5 %
Texas 301,872 5 % 342,815 5 %
Virginia 188,766 3 % 182,040 3 %
Illinois 179,118 3 % 157,431 2 %
Pennsylvania 149,345 2 % 215,945 4 %
Arizona 148,267 2 % 144,177 2 %
Georgia 124,487 2 % 71,992 1 %
Maryland 93,545 2 % 71,747 1 %
Total of 10 largest states 5,298,151 83 % 5,112,174 80 %
All other states 1,105,603 17 % 1,274,941 20 %
Total real estate loans $6,403,754 100% $6,387,115 100%
The following table presents a roll forward of the loan and lease portfolio for the periods indicated:

Three Months
Ended

Nine Months
Ended

Loan and Lease Roll Forward: (1) September 30,
2016

September 30,
2016

(Dollars in thousands)
Beginning balance $14,641,460 $14,478,254
New production 1,071,943 2,845,430
Existing loans and leases:
   Principal repayments, net(2) (933,037 ) (2,318,321 )
   Loan and lease sales (27,065 ) (105,319 )
   Transfers to foreclosed assets — (129 )
   Charge-offs (10,455 ) (17,871 )
Sale of Pacific Western Equipment Finance ("PWEF") — (139,198 )
Ending balance $14,742,846 $14,742,846

Weighted average rate on new production 5.11 % 4.95 %
_______________________________________
(1)Includes direct financing leases but excludes equipment leased to others under operating leases.

(2)Includes principal repayments on existing loans, changes in revolving lines of credit (repayments and draws), loan
participation sales and other changes within the loan portfolio.

55

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-Q

85

Credit Exposure Affected by Low Oil Prices
At September 30, 2016, we had 14 outstanding loan and lease relationships totaling $101.7 million to borrowers and
lessees primarily involved in the oil and gas industry down from $137.3 million at December 31, 2015. The obligors